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World fertilizer consumption 2002/03
Share Western & Central Europe

source:  IFA, Bangkok 12/2003
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N   -
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source: FAO

Fertilizer situation in Western & Central Europe
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Potassium consumption in European agriculture
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source: EFMA, IFA

Development of fertilizer consumption
in Europe

- 2001 – 2012  -
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Potassium

Nitrogen

Potassium relation:
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43
Czech Republic

16 1036 21

Slovakia
Croatia

2537 41

Nitrogen : Potassium relation 2001/02 
(Nitrogen = 100)
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Total:  15.9 Mill. mt nutrients
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Quelle: FAO, EFMA, IVA

Total:  3.65 Mill. mt nutrients
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Fertilizer consumption in CEE 2001/02
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Nitrogen Phosphate Potassium

source: FAO, IFA
straight compound
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Nitrogen Phosphate Potassium

source: FAO, IFA
straight compound
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Potassium consumption in German agriculture

342

138

187

343

134

175

337

123

186

332

127

199

303

110

216

287

115

197

282

95

167

277

92

137

270

80

130

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

94
/95

95
/96

96/9
7

97/9
8

98
/99

99
/00

00
/01

'01
/02

'02
/03

 straight  PK  NPK

'0
00

 m
tK

2O

667 652 646 658 629 599 544 506 480



6

Central & Eastern Europe

< PL – Bierzglinek 2004  11 >

6,4 10,4 11,4

71,1

0

20

40

60

80

Korn-Kali MOP Patentkali Magnesia-
Kainit

R
el

at
iv

e 
sh

ar
e

of
 to

ta
l 

K
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n
as

 s
tr

ai
gh

t(
%

)

Share of different potash fertilizers on the total
application of straight K fertilizers
- Germany, 2001  -
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N-fertilizer consumption in Germany
- 2002/2003, in % of total N  -

Total: 1.788 Mio mt N
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P-fertilizer consumption in Germany
- 2002/2003, in % of total P2O5 -

Total: 327,000 mt P2O5

straight P
(TSP, SSP, etc.)
10.7 %

PK
15.3 %

NP/DAP/MAP
44.0 %

NPK
30.0 %

Central & Eastern Europe

< PL – Bierzglinek 2004  14 >

73
70

33

9

21

9

28

9 9

34

6666

3225

37

24

32
37

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

EU15 - 89/90 CEE - 89/90 EU15 - 98/99 CEE - 98/99 EU15 - 01/02 CEE - 01/02

N P2O5 K2O

N
ut

rie
nt

ap
pl

ic
at

io
n

pe
r h

a 
ag

ric
ul

tu
ra

ll
an

d
(k

g 
N

/P
2O

5/K
2O

 / 
ha

)

The application rate for nitrogen, phosphate and
potassium per hectare agricultural land in the 
EU 15 and CEE 
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Average yield level of various crops in
Poland and Germany
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K-trial Niesetal – yield of winter wheat 1978 – 2001
- no potassium & no farmyard manure -
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